Issued ShareAuthorised Capital and Shares. 

4.1 The issued shareauthorised capital of the Company amounts to twenty six million eighty-nine 

thousand nine hundred and forty-nine thousand euro and seven eurocents (EUR 

6,089,949.0726,000,000) and is divided into twenty six hundred and eight million nine hundred 

and ninety-four thousand nine hundred and seven (608,994,907billion (26,000,000,000) Shares, 

having a nominal value of one eurocent (EUR 0.01) each. (Authorised Capital). For the 

avoidance of doubt, the Authorised Capital includes all Shares in issue as at the date of adoption 

of these Articles of Association.